Docket No.: NHL-DEI-01 Serial No.: 10/782,986

Customer No. 00432

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

**EXAMINER:** 

Robert C. Watson

ART UNIT:

3723

SERIAL NO .:

10/782,986

FILING DATE:

February 20, 2004 Brian S. DEITER

INVENTOR: TITLE:

ARROW REMOVAL TOOL

Greensburg, Pennsylvania 15601

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

September 6, 2005

#### PETITION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.136(a)

Sir:

Applicant hereby petitions for a one-month extension of time, from <u>August 6, 2005</u> until <u>September 6, 2005</u>, in which to file the <u>AMENDMENT UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.116</u> in the above-cited case.

A check in the amount of \$60.00, representing the one-month extension fee for a small entity, is enclosed herewith.

Respectfully submitted,

Nils H. Ljungman, Esq. Attorney for Applicant[s]

Reg. No. 25,997

Name of person signing certification

Nils H. Ljungman & Associates

P.O. Box 130

Greensburg, PA 15601-0130

Telephone: Facsimile:

(724) 836-2305 (724) 836-2313

y<del>uu,</del> Lii

09/12/2005 YPOLITE1 00000030 10782986

01 FC:2251

60.00 OP



Docket No.: NHL-DEI-01 Serial No.: 10/782,986

00432 Customer No.

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

**EXAMINER:** 

Robert C. Watson

ART UNIT:

3723

SERIAL NO .:

10/782,986

FILING DATE:

February 20, 2004 Brian S. DEITER

INVENTOR: TITLE:

ARROW REMOVAL TOOL

Greensburg, Pennsylvania

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

September 6, 2005

#### TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Sir:

Please find enclosed herewith the following documents relating to the above-cited case:

- a Petition for Extension of Time Under 37 C.F.R. §1.136(a) 1) from August 6, 2005 till September 6, 2005;
- a check in the amount of \$60.00 representing the one-2) month extension fee for a small entity; and
- 3) a stamped, self-addressed postcard, return of which is requested to acknowledge receipt of the enclosed documents.

Docket No.: NHL-DEI-01 Serial No.: 10/782,986 Customer No. 00432

# TRANSMITTAL LETTER Page 2

It is believed that no further fee is required to file the enclosed documents.

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on September 6, 2005.

Respectfully submitted,

Nils H. Ljungman, Esq. Attorney for Applicant[s]

Reg. No. 25,997

Name of person signing certification

Nils H. Ljungman & Associates

P.O. Box 130

Greensburg, PA 15601-0130

Telephone: (724) 836-2305

Facsimile: (724) 836-2313

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on September 6, 2005.

Vivian W. Toohey

Name of person mailing paper or fee

September 6, 2005

Date